



Driving Community and Industry Forward, Together.

Bid Tabulation

Owner: PWSO No. 2 of Osage County, MO

Project: Highway 63/133 Water Line Relocation

Bid Date: November 29, 2018, at 2:00 P.M. Local Time

Project No. 18939.010

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit | Engineer's Estimate | | Buscher Backhoe and Landscaping, LLC | | C&S Companies, Inc. | | Donald Maggi, Inc. | |
|-----------------------|--|--------------------|------|---------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|----------------------|--------------------|----------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| 1 | Mobilization / Demobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 2 | Erosion Control | 1 | LS | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 3 | Abandonments, Removals, and Locating Existing Water Lines | 1 | LS | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,140.00 | \$ 1,140.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 4 | Line Flushing, Pigging, and Testing | 1 | LS | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| 5 | Trench Clean-up and Restoration | 1 | LS | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 6 | 12" Steel Casing with 6" PR200 Restrained Joint PVC - Bore | 90 | LF | \$ 280.00 | \$ 25,200.00 | \$ 256.00 | \$ 23,040.00 | \$ 265.00 | \$ 23,850.00 | \$ 224.90 | \$ 20,241.00 |
| 7 | 6" PR200 Restrained Joint PVC - Open Cut | 50 | LF | \$ 35.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 25.30 | \$ 1,265.00 |
| 8 | 6" PR200 PVC - Open Cut | 850 | LF | \$ 20.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 15.80 | \$ 13,430.00 | \$ 22.50 | \$ 19,125.00 | \$ 25.30 | \$ 21,505.00 |
| 9 | 4" PR200 PVC - Open Cut | 310 | LF | \$ 15.00 | \$ 4,650.00 | \$ 13.50 | \$ 4,185.00 | \$ 18.80 | \$ 5,828.00 | \$ 23.30 | \$ 7,223.00 |
| 10 | 2" PE 4710 SIDR-9 Service Line - Bore | 550 | LF | \$ 25.00 | \$ 13,750.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 8,250.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 35,750.00 | \$ 40.40 | \$ 22,220.00 |
| 11 | 6" Gate Valve and Box | 5 | EA | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 1,198.00 | \$ 5,990.00 | \$ 925.00 | \$ 4,625.00 | \$ 1,084.00 | \$ 5,420.00 |
| 12 | 4" Gate Valve and Box | 1 | EA | \$ 900.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 854.00 | \$ 854.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 881.75 | \$ 881.75 |
| 13 | 6"x2" Saddle and Ball Valve | 1 | EA | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 552.00 | \$ 552.00 | \$ 575.00 | \$ 575.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 |
| 14 | 2" End Cleanout and Valve | 1 | EA | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 774.00 | \$ 774.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 1,275.00 | \$ 1,275.00 |
| 15 | 6" Solid Sleeve | 2 | EA | \$ 300.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 221.00 | \$ 442.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 5,600.00 |
| 16 | 4" Solid Sleeve | 1 | EA | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 298.00 | \$ 298.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 2,600.00 |
| 17 | 6" Anchor Coupling | 6 | EA | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 243.00 | \$ 1,458.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,800.00 |
| 18 | 4" Anchor Coupling | 1 | EA | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 221.00 | \$ 221.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 19 | 6"x4" Reducer | 3 | EA | \$ 300.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 191.00 | \$ 573.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 20 | 4"x2.5" Reducer | 1 | EA | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 128.00 | \$ 128.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 175.00 |
| 21 | 6"x6"x6" Anchor Tee | 2 | EA | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 840.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 575.00 | \$ 1,150.00 |
| 22 | 6" Bend (all angles) | 3 | EA | \$ 300.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 238.00 | \$ 714.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 1,350.00 |
| 23 | 4" Bend (all angles) | 1 | EA | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 132.00 | \$ 132.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 375.00 |
| 24 | 2" Bend (all angles) | 1 | EA | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| 25 | Meter Reconnection | 5 | EA | \$ 800.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID | | | | | \$ 94,900.00 | | \$ 73,361.00 | | \$ 109,093.00 | | \$ 119,230.75 |

Bid Tabulation

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit | Midstate Pipeline Maintenance, LLC | | Twehous Excavating Company, Inc. | | Rhad A. Baker Construction, LLC | | Travis Hodge Hauling, LLC | |
|-----------------------|--|--------------------|------|------------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| 1 | Mobilization / Demobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 |
| 2 | Erosion Control | 1 | LS | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 3 | Abandonments, Removals, and Locating Existing Water Lines | 1 | LS | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 4 | Line Flushing, Pigging, and Testing | 1 | LS | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 5 | Trench Clean-up and Restoration | 1 | LS | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 7,700.00 | \$ 7,700.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 |
| 6 | 12" Steel Casing with 6" PR200 Restrained Joint PVC - Bore | 90 | LF | \$ 300.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 181.00 | \$ 16,290.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 29,700.00 |
| 7 | 6" PR200 Restrained Joint PVC - Open Cut | 50 | LF | \$ 38.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 69.00 | \$ 3,450.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 12,500.00 |
| 8 | 6" PR200 PVC - Open Cut | 850 | LF | \$ 28.00 | \$ 23,800.00 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 36,550.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 46,750.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 29,750.00 |
| 9 | 4" PR200 PVC - Open Cut | 310 | LF | \$ 22.00 | \$ 6,820.00 | \$ 37.00 | \$ 11,470.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 12,400.00 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 10,230.00 |
| 10 | 2" PE 4710 SIDR-9 Service Line - Bore | 550 | LF | \$ 28.00 | \$ 15,400.00 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 23,650.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 16,500.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 35,750.00 |
| 11 | 6" Gate Valve and Box | 5 | EA | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 5,750.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 5,500.00 |
| 12 | 4" Gate Valve and Box | 1 | EA | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 13 | 6"x2" Saddle and Ball Valve | 1 | EA | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 14 | 2" End Cleanout and Valve | 1 | EA | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 15 | 6" Solid Sleeve | 2 | EA | \$ 330.00 | \$ 660.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 800.00 |
| 16 | 4" Solid Sleeve | 1 | EA | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 17 | 6" Anchor Coupling | 6 | EA | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 975.00 | \$ 5,850.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 18 | 4" Anchor Coupling | 1 | EA | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 19 | 6"x4" Reducer | 3 | EA | \$ 320.00 | \$ 960.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 790.00 | \$ 2,370.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 20 | 4"x2.5" Reducer | 1 | EA | \$ 130.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 21 | 6"x6"x6" Anchor Tee | 2 | EA | \$ 300.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 430.00 | \$ 860.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 22 | 6" Bend (all angles) | 3 | EA | \$ 250.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 325.00 | \$ 975.00 | \$ 775.00 | \$ 2,325.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 23 | 4" Bend (all angles) | 1 | EA | \$ 225.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 24 | 2" Bend (all angles) | 1 | EA | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| 25 | Meter Reconnection | 5 | EA | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 675.00 | \$ 3,375.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID | | | | | \$ 123,495.00 | | \$ 132,835.00 | | \$ 153,610.00 | | \$ 200,680.00 |

I hereby certify that the foregoing figures are as submitted by bids received on November 29, 2018.



Travis C. Bruemmer, P.E. - Missouri P.E. License No. 2014016933